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County Tunica
Project No. SAP-72(75)
Road Name. Walnut Lake Road

Federal Route No. 1932
BIDS RECEIVED:
Project Description:

ROADWAY ITEMS:
1.000 LS
1.000 LS
1.000 UN

80.000 LF
458.000 CY

2,858.000 CY
685.000 TON
140.000 TON
279.000 TON
32.000 LF

125.000 LF
4.000 EA
4.000 EA
1.000 LS
1.000 LS
6.000 EA
1.000 LS
0.000 SF
0.360 MI
0.360 MI

16.000 EA
4.000 EA

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
0.660 AC

1,520.000 LF
100.000 L.F.

BRIDGE ITEMS:
2.000 EA
0.000 EA

2,860.000 LF
432.000 CY

1,493.750 LF

TEST PILE  
CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST  
24" STEEL PIPE PILING, WALL THICKNESS 0.50"
BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS A 
60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE III

TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS 
REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3) 

HYDROSEEDING
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I OR II) (AOS 0.15-0.84) 
WATTLES, 20"

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)  
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS) 
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)

GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM
GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I" THRIE-BEAM
GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION  
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9) 
CRUSHED STONE, 610  
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5 mm)  
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (19 mm)  
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III 

MOBILIZATION  
CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
REMOVAL OF PRECAST BRIDGE (STA. 20+10)
REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)  
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)  

0.18 miles of BRIDGE and APPROACHES Construction of new bridge and approaches.  Current bridge structure is closed.

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC)
AND

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE TUNICA CO. COURTHOUSE

Printed 7/18/2025 @ 10:53 AM Page 1 of 2 LSBP-41(36)



Version 3.1.25

77,828.000 LB
600.000 LF
194.000 TON
236.000 SY

REINFORCEMENT  
CONCRETE RAILING  
LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.  
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN AOS < 0.43 
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