

## OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC) AND

## **COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

**County** Tunica

Project No. SAP-72(75)

**Road Name.** Walnut Lake Road

Federal Route No. 1932

BIDS RECEIVED: FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE TUNICA CO. COURTHOUSE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE TUNICA CO. COURTHOUSE		
Project Description:  0.18 miles of BRIDGE and APPROACHES Construction of new bridge and approaches. Current bridge structure is closed.		
ROADWAY ITEMS:		_
MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS
REMOVAL OF PRECAST BRIDGE (STA. 20+10)	1.000	UN
REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	80.000	LF
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	458.000	CY
BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	2,858.000	CY
CRUSHED STONE, 610	685.000	TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5 mm)	140.000	TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (19 mm)	279.000	TON
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	32.000	LF
GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	125.000	LF
GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I" THRIE-BEAM	4.000	EA
GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION	4.000	EA
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1.000	LS
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1.000	LS
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	6.000	EA
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	0.360	MI
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	0.360	MI
TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	16.000	EA
REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3)	4.000	EA
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:		
HYDROSEEDING	0.660	AC
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I OR II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	1,520.000	LF
WATTLES, 20"	100.000	L.F.
BRIDGE ITEMS:		
TEST PILE	2.000	EA
CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.000	EA
24" STEEL PIPE PILING, WALL THICKNESS 0.50"	2,860.000	LF
BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS A	432.000	CY
60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM TYPE III	1,493.750	LF

 Version 3.1.25

 REINFORCEMENT
 77,828.000
 LB

 CONCRETE RAILING
 600.000
 LF

 LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.
 194.000
 TON

 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN AOS < 0.43</td>
 236.000
 SY